

ডোমকল, মুর্শিদাবাদ, ৭৪২৩০৩ ই-মেইল: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com ফোন নং: ৭৪০৭০০০৭৮৮



DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

ESTD-2011

Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303 E-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com Ph: 7407000788

Report on Dengue Awareness Campaign

Jointly Organized by NSS Unit of Berhampore Girls' College and Domkal Girls' College in Collaboration with Berhampore Municipality

Date: 29.08.2024

Venue: Berhampore Girls' College Auditorium Hall

Objectives

- To Educate Students on Dengue Prevention: To provide students with comprehensive knowledge about dengue, its symptoms, prevention measures, and the importance of maintaining hygiene.
- To Raise Awareness Among the Local Community: To engage with the local community at Gora Bazar Suswastha Kendra and spread awareness about dengue prevention through leaflet distribution.
- To Strengthen Collaboration Between Educational Institutions and Local Government: To foster cooperation between educational institutions like Berhampore Girls' College, Domkal Girls' College, and Berhampore Municipality for public health initiatives.
- To Empower Volunteers with Practical Public Health Engagement: To give volunteers handson experience in community service and public health outreach, enhancing their understanding and commitment to social responsibility.

Programme Officer NSS Unit Domkal Girls' College



স্থাপিত-২০১১ ডোমকল, মুর্শিদাবাদ, ৭৪২৩০৩

ই-মেইল: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com

ফোন নং: ৭৪০৭০০০৭৮৮



[Govt. Aided] Affiliated to University of Kalyani Recognised by the UGC u/s 2(f) AISHE Code: C-53416 Website: domkalgirlscollege.ac.in

DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

ESTD-2011

Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303 E-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com Ph: 7407000788

Rly. Station : Berhampore Court, E.R. Phone: (03482) 251193 BERHAMPORE GIRLS" (GOVERNMENT SPONSORED) P.O. BERHAMPORE COLLEGE DT. MURSHIDABAD WEST BENGAL PIN CODE - 742101 Ref. No. 219/NSS Dated To The Principal Dumkal Girls College Dumkul, Murshidabad Sub: Invitation to attend as Special Guest of Dengue Awareness Programme. Sir. It is a pleasure to inform you that Berhampore Girls College NSS Unit is going to organize a Dengue Awareness Programme jointly with Dumkal Girls College, under Memorandum of understanding, in collaboration with Berhampore Municipality, on 29th August, 2024 at 12 pm in Amiya Rao Conference Hall In this respect, you are invited to grace the occasion as Special Guest. Moreover, you are earnestly requested to kindly allow the NSS Unit of your College to participate in the programme. Thanking You. Murmun Palb Programme Officer 22 4 NSS Unit Berhampore Girls' College Berhampore Girls' College Principal Berhampore Girls' College Program Officer NSS Berhampore Girls' College ডোমকল গাৰ্লস্ কলেজ DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE CRO ESTD-2011 Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303 E-mail: domkalgiriscoffege@gmail.com Ph: 7407000788 স্থাপিত-২০১১ ডোমকল, স্থর্শিদাবাদ, ৭৪২৩০৩ ই.মেইন: domkalgidscollege@gmail.com জেন নত ৭৪০ ২০০০ ২৮৮ Affiliate Kalyani Date: 23/08/2024 Ref. No.: DGC/A/274/2024 To, The Principal Berhampore Girls' College Berhampore, Murshidabad Subject: Confirmation of Participation in Dengue Awareness Programme on 29th August 2024 Respected Madam,

I am writing to confirm that the NSS Unit of Domkal Girls' College will actively participate in the Dengue Awareness Programme scheduled for 29th August 2024. We are pleased to collaborate with Berhampore Girls' College and Berhampore Municipality in organizing this vial event almed at raising awareness about dengue prevention. We recognize the importance of this initiative in safeguarding public health and are eager to work together to make it a meaningful and impactful event. Thank you for extending this invitation to us. We look forward to a productive collaboration. Yours sincerely,

Asas

Dr. Alak Kumar Das Principal Domkal Girls' College Domkal, Murshidabad PRINCIPAL Domkal Girls' College Domkal, Murshidabad

Programme Officer NSS Unit Domkal Girls' College



ডোমকল, মুর্শিদাবাদ, ৭৪২৩০৩ ই-মেইল: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com ফোন নং: ৭৪০৭০০০৭৮৮





ESTD-2011

Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303 E-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com Ph: 7407000788

Programme Description

On 29th August 2024, a Dengue Awareness Campaign was held at Berhampore Girls' College Auditorium Hall, organized jointly by the NSS Units of Berhampore Girls' College and Domkal Girls' College, in collaboration with Berhampore Municipality. From Domkal Girls' College, 6 students participated under the guidance of Sabnam Dilbas Banu, a State-Aided College Teacher. The event began with a maiden speech by Munmun Pal Bag, the NSS Programme Officer of Berhampore Girls' College, who addressed the volunteers and emphasized the critical importance of dengue prevention. The campaign was further enriched by the participation of four doctors from the Berhampore Municipality, who provided an informative session on dengue. They educated the students on the symptoms, transmission, and preventive measures for dengue, highlighting the significance of community involvement in combating the disease.

After the session, the volunteers visited Gora Bazar Suswastha Kendra, where they distributed leaflets and engaged with the local community, raising awareness about dengue prevention. The interaction aimed to encourage the public to take proactive steps to prevent the spread of dengue, such as eliminating stagnant water and maintaining cleanliness.

Strength

The campaign successfully leveraged the collaboration between educational institutions and local government, creating a robust platform for public health education.

Weakness

The program's reach was limited to a specific locality, which could be expanded in future initiatives to cover a larger area.

Opportunity

There is potential to develop this campaign into a regular community outreach program, involving more volunteers and expanding the range of health issues addressed.

Challenge

Engaging the broader community and ensuring sustained awareness and action against dengue remains a challenge, requiring continuous effort and innovative strategies.

Programme Officer NSS Unit Domkal Girls' College



স্থাাপত-২০১:

ডোমকল, মুর্শিদাবাদ, ৭৪২৩০৩ ই-মেইল: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com ফোন নং: ৭৪০৭০০০৭৮৮



[Govt. Aided] Affiliated to University of Kalyani Recognised by the UGC u/s 2(f) AISHE Code: C-53416 Website: domkalgirlscollege.ac.in



ESTD-2011

Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303 E-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com Ph: 7407000788

Relevant Images



Programme Officer NSS Unit Domkal Girls' College

as



ডোমকল, মুর্শিদাবাদ, ৭৪২৩০৩

ই-মেইল: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com

ফোন নং: ৭৪০৭০০০৭৮৮

[Govt. Aided] Affiliated to University of Kalyani

Recognised by the UGC u/s 2(f)

AISHE Code: C-53416

DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

ESTD-2011

Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303 E-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com Ph: 7407000788



Programme Officer NSS Unit Domkal Girls' College

as